Symbolische Darstellung .
Symbolic lllustration Ersatzteilliste

Replacement Parts

—R= 1161 E

oy el |=| @

L i

Toig
15 1161 "l |t
(5] ‘q-:’
o =<
.| &%
=9 . =3¢ | a2
S Beschr_elb_ung cc |28
e Description << | &&
1 Stromabnehmer 85399 33
7 8 Pantograph
2 Schraube M2X5 85671 2
Screw M 2x5
3 Lokpfeife 88002 6
Loco whistle
4 Glasklar-Teilesatz 115354 6
Crystal clear-part set
5 Fenster-Teilesatz 115355 28
Window-part set
6 Dachleitung-Teilesatz 115357 6
Roof wire set
7 Scheibenwischersatz 115358 6
Wiper set
8 Isolatorsatz 115359 8
Insulator set
9 Inneneinrichtung 115366 5
Interior set
10 Gewichter - Teilesatz 115373 1
Weight part set
" Gummibettung 115376 3
Vulcanised rubber ballast substructure
12 Motor 115377 55
Motor
13 Dachleitung lackiert 115391 6
Roof wire coated
14 Antenne-Dachtrittbrettsatz 115395 8
Antenna-Roof tread set
15 Pantographen-Isolatorsatz H2 115396 4
Pantographen-Insulating set H2
16 Scheinwerferhiilsensatz 115491 7
Reflector bush set
17 Vorbaudeckel 1 klein kpl. 116202 24
Fronted cap 1little assembly
18 Vorbaudeckel 2 groB kpl. 116203 24
Fronted cap 2 great assembly
19 Griffstangen-Teilesatz 116731 6
Hand rail-part set
20 Gehduse lack. und bedr. Nr. 1161.15 131167 41
Body Shell, coated and printed 1161.15
21 Fihrerhaus lackiert u. bedr. 131174 43
Cab coated and printed
22 Trafodom kpl. 131175 30
Transforner cathedral ass.
23 Abluftschacht 131176 6
Output air shaft

ﬁ 1 1 Anderungen in Konstruktion und Ausfiihrung vorbehalten
We reserve the right to change the construction and specification

Auflage 05/2011 Blatt 2318
Edition 05/2011 Page 2318




Symbolische Darstellung
Symbolic Illustration

Ersatzteilliste

Replacement Parts

SRS U

30

20

ce—

16

@

24| | ¥ 23

25

ersgsrersnilOS ° 3 < 1O

=8

0. Abb. / noill.

0. Abb. / noill.

28)

Digital - Kupplung 105mm
Digital - coupling 105mm

Digital - Kupplung 55mm
Digital - coupling 55mm

5266 1161 =| &
5866 1161 R
o QL
| EE
=) S s| 55
=< Beschreibung TE| 2%
ee Description << | £ &
1 Kupplungsdruckf..RD2.3X6X.15 86201 2
Couplins pessure spring
2 Zugfeder 86208 2
Tension spring
3 Zahnrad Z=19/12 M 0.4 86424 3
Gear Z=19/12M0.4
4 Zahnrad Z=18 gerade M=0.4 86460 2
Gear Z=18 straight line M=0.4
5 Schneckenzahnrad 86478 3
Worm gear
6 Puffer flach 88502 4
Buffer flat
7 Puffer gewdlbt 88503 4
Buffer vaulted
8 Universalkupplung 89282 5
Universal coupling
9 Briickenstecker 100644 7
Connector
10 Zahnrad Z=16 109251 2
Gear =16
1" Drahtlampe 16V 109321 10
Light bulb 16V
12 GF-Schraube M2X5 114966 2
GF-SCrew M2x5
13 GF-Schraube M1,6X8 115026 2
GF-Screw M1.6x8
14 Kupplungshaltersatz 115361 6
Coupling holder set
15 Getriebedeckel 115362 3
Gear cap
16 Fahrwerk-Teilesatz 115364 7
Undercarriage part set
17 Aufstiegstreppensatz 115367 34
Advancement steps set
18 Kupplungskammersatz 115370 4
Coupling shaft
19 E-Heizkabelsatz 115371 4
E-heating cable set
20 Schmierpumpen-Zugheizdosensatz 115372 6
Pump-train heating can set
21 Grundrahmen 115374 34
Frame
22 Platine komplett 115386 45
Printed circuit assembly
23 Radkontaktbaugruppe 1 115387 12
Wheelcontact assembly 1
24 Radkontaktbaugruppe 2 115388 12
Wheel contact assembly 2
25 Umlaufgriffstangensatz f. 63832 115487 6
Circulation beamy Hand rail set
26 Digital - Kupplung 105mm o. Abb. 125308 37
Digital - coupling 105mm noill.
27 DCC-MM Dec.Entkuppl. 55mm 127218 80
DCC-MM Dec.Entkuppl. 55mm
28 Digital - Kupplung 55mm o. Abb. 129677 37
Digital - coupling 55mm noill.
29 StoBbalken 131173 4
Crush arbor
30 Umlauf 131175 30
Circulation beamy
AC-Wechselstrom
31 Platine Wechselstrom 115454 | 49
Printed circuit AC ‘ ‘

Ersatzteile erhalten Sie bei lhrem Fachhéandler, oder Ihrer
Landesvertretung:

You can order your Replacement Parts at your local dealer, your country

representative:




Symbolische Darstellung .
Symbolic Illustration Ersatzteilliste

Replacement Parts

IJ] —=o— 1161 =]
5266 1161 =| g
5866 1161 v @
v L
. . | 5%
=5 s 5 =)
=< Beschreibung TE |2
ee Description << | &£ &
1 Standartkupplung kpl. 89246 5
Coupling standart ass.
2 Attrappenrahmen klein 107808 3
Push in part set,smal
- 3 Zubehdrrahmensatz 109322 8
12 Bag with accessories
4 Schienenraumersatz 115360 6
Rail guard set
5 Bremsbackenrahmen 115363 6
Brake shoe frame
6 Bolzen-Pumpenhebelsatz 115369 8
] Bolt pump lever set
7 Zuristbeutel 115380 18
T Bag with accessories
6 8 Radsatz kleines Gewicht 115382 23
Wheelset small weight
9 Radsatz gr. Gewicht o. Zahnrad 115383 21
Wheelset big weight but gear
10 Radsatz gr. Gewicht m. Zahnrad 115384 22
Wheelset big weight with gear
-M. 1" Blindwellensatz 115385 1"
5 Jackshaft set
12 Kuppelstangensatz 115389 22
Coupling rod set
13 Tafelsatz lackiert o. Abb. 131169 22
) Number board coated noill.
pesb i AC-Wechselstrom
Number board @_1 a 14 | Schleife 42mm 86030 | 26
Wiper 42mm
15 GF-Schraube 1,6X6 114836 2
GF-Screw 1.6x6
16 Radsatz kleines Gewicht 115451 16
@ ohne Abb. /noill Wheelset small weight
m@ Schleiferauflagekontakt 17 Radsatz groBes Gewicht 0.Zahnrad 115452 | 16
Polisher support plate contact Wheelset big weight but gear
18 Radsatz groBes Gewicht m.Zahnrad 115453 13
Wheelset big weight with gear
19 Schleiferauflagekontakt o. Abb. 115560 4
Polisher support plate contact no ill.

3 2x

Ersatzteile erhalten Sie bei Ihrem Fachhdndler, oder Ihrer
Landesvertretung:

You can order your Replacement Parts at your local dealer, your country
representative:



